

## **BIDDER SUMMARY**

PROJECT NAME:	<b>FRANCONIA-LITTLETON A001(043), 15931</b>
PROJECT NUMBER:	<b>15931</b>
COUNTY:	GRAFTON COUNTY (009)
BID OPENING DATE:	06/20/2013
SCOPE OF WORK:	ROADWAY REHABILITATION
LOCATION:	I-93 IN LITTLETON PROCEEDING NORTH TO THE VERMONT BORDER
COMPLETION DATE:	08/28/2015

### **BID RESULTS**

**A PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. - 3 EASTGATE PARK RD BELMONT, NH 03220**

**\$ 16,154,590.34**

B CONTINENTAL PAVING INC. - ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053

\$ 17,798,662.85

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
201.0101	CLEARING	A	5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (5,000.00)
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	2,150.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,075.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	295.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ (8,850.00)
202.32	FILL AND ABANDON STRUCTUR	CY	8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 928.00	\$ (352.00)
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ (240.00)
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	41,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 26,650.00	\$ (24,600.00)
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	16,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 278,800.00	\$ 164,000.00
203.55549	GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM	U	29.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ (13,050.00)
203.55552	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ (600.00)
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -
203.91	ROCK SCALING, HAND METHOD	HR	220.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ (88,000.00)
203.92	ROCK SCALING, MACHINE METHOD	HR	50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	1,300.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 17,550.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	75.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ (2,625.00)
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	55.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ (2,530.00)
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	65.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ (195.00)
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ (145,000.00)
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	15,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 346,500.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 358,312.50	\$ 11,812.50
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	14,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ (140,000.00)
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	460.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 37,720.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 35,420.00	\$ (2,300.00)
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	49,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,724,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,185,000.00	\$ (539,000.00)
403.1109	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	1,330.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 115,710.00	\$ 77.75	\$ 103,407.50	\$ (12,302.50)
403.11201	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT ASPHALT RUBBER GAP GRADED, QC/QA, TIER 1	TON	28,300.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,886,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,547,000.00	\$ (339,600.00)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ (12,750.00)
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	85,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 128,250.00	\$ 34,200.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	167,800.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 38,594.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 45,306.00	\$ 6,712.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	460.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 52,900.00	\$ 11,500.00
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	7,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 562,500.00	\$ (52,500.00)
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	20,430.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 61,290.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 66,397.50	\$ 5,107.50
417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	128,000.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 23,040.00	\$ (10,240.00)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	13,600.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 17,680.00	\$ (1,360.00)
418.13	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLING	SY	187,500.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 637,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 609,375.00	\$ (28,125.00)
418.32	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	GAL	222,500.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 578,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 489,500.00	\$ (89,000.00)
502	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ (10,000.00)
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ (200.00)
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 50.00
503.103	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ (50.00)
503.104	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ (500.00)
503.105	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ (500.00)
503.106	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ (1,500.00)
503.107	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ (1,300.00)
503.108	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ (1,300.00)
503.109	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
503.110	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ (620.00)
503.111	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 380.00
503.112	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ (3,420.00)
503.113	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
503.202	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
503.203	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ (1,200.00)
503.204	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ (1,250.00)
503.205	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ (500.00)
511.00	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 555.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	3.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,200.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ (250.00)
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	9.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	55.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 24,750.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	675.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ -
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,520.00	\$ (480.00)
559.41	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE FLEXIBLE JOINT (6" WIDE) (F)	LF	337.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 30,330.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 30,330.00	\$ -
559.412	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE EXPANSION JOINT (20" WIDE) (F)	LF	343.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 38,416.00	\$ (2,744.00)
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	33.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ -
565.802	ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	24.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ (4,080.00)
565.81	REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ (2,000.00)
570.4	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY (F)	CY	15.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ (1,875.00)
571.1	REPAIRING AND POINTING STONE MASONRY	SY	27.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 1,620.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	755.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 24,915.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 12,835.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	1,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 8,200.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	1,145.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,862.50	\$ 572.50
602.001	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL CONCRETE	CY	340.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
602.15481	POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED STEEL LINER FOR 48" CMP	LF	230.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 39,560.00	\$ (35,190.00)
602.15721	POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE LINER FOR 72" CMP	LF	370.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 138,750.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ (38,850.00)
602.20241	POLYETHYLENE LINER FOR 24" CMP	LF	530.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 116,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 55,650.00	\$ (60,950.00)
602.20301	POLYETHYLENE LINER FOR 30" CMP	LF	275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ (33,550.00)
602.20361	POLYETHYLENE LINER FOR 36" CMP	LF	390.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 60,060.00	\$ (56,940.00)
602.20481	POLYETHELENE LINER FOR 48" CMP	LF	250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ (21,250.00)
602.20601	POLYETHYLENE LINER FOR 60" CMP	LF	115.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 37,375.00	\$ (8,625.00)
602.32411	CURED-IN-PLACE LINER FOR 24" CMP	LF	275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ (30,250.00)
602.90661	LINING FOR 66" CMP (CONTRACTOR'S OPTION)	LF	320.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ (32,000.00)
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	77,275.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 54,092.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 23,182.50	\$ (30,910.00)
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	1,610.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 67,620.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 169,050.00	\$ 101,430.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,850.00
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	960.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 96,960.00	\$ 44,160.00
603.00248	48" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
603.34112	12" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	34.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 170.00
603.34115	15" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	4.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ (20.00)
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	7.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 35.00
603.34124	24" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	3.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 75.00
603.34130	30" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	6.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00
603.39124	RESETTING CONCRETE END SECTIONS, 24"	EA	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 850.00
603.44012	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	1,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 35.60	\$ 56,960.00	\$ 960.00
603.44015	15" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	425.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 39.96	\$ 16,983.00	\$ (17.00)
603.44024	24" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 49.67	\$ 18,626.25	\$ 1,751.25
603.44030	30" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	80.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 67.40	\$ 5,392.00	\$ 1,392.00
603.61024	RE-LAYING 24" DRAINAGE RCP	LF	16.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 94.69	\$ 1,515.04	\$ 1,035.04
603.80012	12" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 33.77	\$ 20,262.00	\$ 1,062.00
603.80015	15" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	2,175.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 36.63	\$ 79,670.25	\$ 14,420.25
603.80018	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	770.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 38.17	\$ 29,390.90	\$ 2,440.90
603.80024	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	1,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 51.65	\$ 69,727.50	\$ 15,727.50
603.80030	30" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	430.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 25,370.00	\$ 6,020.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	35.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 163.33	\$ 5,716.55	\$ (1,283.45)
604.155	CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

ITEM				PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
604.242	DROP INLETS TYPE D-B	U	1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00
604.246	DROP INLETS TYPE D-F	U	2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,500.00
604.29	SPECIAL DROP INLETS	U	2.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20,200.00
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	4.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,200.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	65.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ (4,875.00)
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	50,185.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 853,145.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 828,052.50	\$ (25,092.50)
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHLY PIPE UND.	LF	2,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 64,380.00	\$ 6,380.00
605.515	15" PERF. CORR. POLYETHLY PIPE UND.	LF	5,725.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 143,125.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 132,820.00	\$ (10,305.00)
605.518	18" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	4,470.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 125,160.00	\$ 27.21	\$ 121,628.70	\$ (3,531.30)
605.524	24" PERF. CORR. POLYETHL PIPE UND.	LF	2,030.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 71,050.00	\$ 34.70	\$ 70,441.00	\$ (609.00)
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	130.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 361.81	\$ 47,035.30	\$ (4,964.70)
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 50 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	29.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ (10,150.00)
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 25 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ (400.00)
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	32.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ (3,200.00)
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	65.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ (390.00)
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL W/ 8" OFFSET BLOCKS (STEEL POST)	LF	36,650.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 595,562.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 531,425.00	\$ (64,137.50)
606.28001	31" DOUBLE FACED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL W/ 8" OFFSET BLOCKS (STEEL POST)	LF	3,575.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 91,162.50	\$ 20.50	\$ 73,287.50	\$ (17,875.00)
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	470.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 11,750.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	2.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ (200.00)
606.91	RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL	LF	262.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 2,690.63	\$ 65.63
606.91452	RESET GUARDRAIL TERMINAL UNIT (ELT)	U	1.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 140.00
606.9147	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2	U	1.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 22.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ (4,000.00)
608.28	8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	570.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 26,220.00	\$ 570.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	1,850.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ (925.00)
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 1,760.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	18,150.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 81,675.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 77,137.50	\$ (4,537.50)
614.331	3" STEEL CONDUIT	LF	160.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 480.00
614.523	MOLDED PULL BOX 17"X30"	EA	5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 100.00
614.73114	3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	425.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,487.50
615.01	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A (F)	SF	2,109.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 105,450.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 106,504.50	\$ 1,054.50
615.012	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS (F)	SF	5,393.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 323,610.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 329,003.50	\$ 5,393.50
615.02	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B (F)	SF	571.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,115.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 36,258.50	\$ (856.50)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
615.022	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS (F)	SF	846.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 60,948.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 84,650.00	\$ 23,702.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	1,431.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 71,562.50	\$ 66.50	\$ 95,178.13	\$ 23,615.63
615.032	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS (F)	SF	468.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 54,288.00	\$ 7,488.00
615.04	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (F)	SF	550.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,010.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,358.50	\$ (1,651.50)
615.05	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB (F)	SF	380.77	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,557.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,711.55	\$ (22,846.20)
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	808.59	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,128.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,085.90	\$ (4,042.95)
616.95	TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ (3,500.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	150,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ -
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	280.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 3,640.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ (120,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,417.50	\$ (382.50)
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	435.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ (870.00)
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	55.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 110.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	30.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 27.43	\$ 822.90	\$ (227.10)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	4,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,375.00	\$ (2,375.00)
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	700,000.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 77,000.00	\$ -
632.0112	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	16,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 160.00
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	230.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 701.50	\$ 11.50
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	3,525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 2,573.25	\$ (951.75)
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	230.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 977.50	\$ (57.50)
632.71206	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 6"	LF	160,000.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 147,200.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 140,800.00	\$ (6,400.00)
632.71212	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 12"	LF	7,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 2,340.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	97,800.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 30,318.00	\$ 978.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	2,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ (6,300.00)
645.41	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE A	SY	5,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,250.00	\$ (1,250.00)
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	SY	1,650.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ (412.50)
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	2,425.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,487.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 1,212.50
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	7,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 15,695.00	\$ (2,555.00)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ (1,500.00)
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	9.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 950.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	4,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ -
670.04601	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,490.00
670.04602	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 3,420.00
670.04603	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$ 29,030.00	\$ 29,030.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ (6,030.00)
670.04604	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$ 79,110.00	\$ 79,110.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 20,890.00
670.04605	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,450.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ (150,000.00)
693	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ (1,900.00)
697.41	CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE (CPM)	U	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	26.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 6,500.00
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	16.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -
1008.61	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - REFLECTIVITY METER (SALVAGE TO DEPT.)	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -
1010.21	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR EMULSIONS	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA ASPHALT	\$	330,530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 330,530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 330,530.00	\$ -
					\$17,750,806.10		\$16,154,590.34	\$ (1,596,215.76)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201.0101	CLEARING	A	5.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 12,875.00
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	2,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,000.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	295.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 52,510.00
202.32	FILL AND ABANDON STRUCTUR	CY	8.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,424.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	120.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 1,308.00
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	1.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 656.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	41,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 57,400.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	16,400.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 120,540.00
203.55549	GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM	U	29.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 25,520.00
203.55552	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	1.00	\$ 773.00	\$ 773.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
203.91	ROCK SCALING, HAND METHOD	HR	220.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 77,000.00
203.92	ROCK SCALING, MACHINE METHOD	HR	50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	1,300.00	\$ 32.80	\$ 42,640.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	75.00	\$ 43.70	\$ 3,277.50
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	55.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,675.00
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	65.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 1,878.50
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	15,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 362,250.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	14,000.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 232,400.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	460.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 37,260.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	49,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,969,000.00
403.1109	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	1,330.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 121,030.00
403.11201	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT ASPHALT RUBBER GAP GRADED, QC/QA, TIER 1	TON	28,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,830,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	850.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 106,250.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	85,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 106,875.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	167,800.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 40,272.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	460.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 41,400.00
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	7,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 720,000.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	20,430.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 35,752.50
417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	128,000.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 17,920.00



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	13,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,400.00
418.13	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLING	SY	187,500.00	\$ 3.21	\$ 601,875.00
418.32	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	GAL	222,500.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 525,100.00
502	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
503.103	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
503.104	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
503.105	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
503.106	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
503.107	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
503.108	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
503.109	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
503.110	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
503.111	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
503.112	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
503.113	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
503.202	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
503.203	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
503.204	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
503.205	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
511.00	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	3.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	2.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	9.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	55.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 38,500.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	675.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,025.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00
559.41	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE FLEXIBLE JOINT (6" WIDE) (F)	LF	337.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,645.00
559.412	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE EXPANSION JOINT (20" WIDE) (F)	LF	343.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 38,416.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	33.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00
565.802	ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	24.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00
565.81	REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	1.00	\$ 5,298.00	\$ 5,298.00
570.4	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY (F)	CY	15.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 6,375.00
571.1	REPAIRING AND POINTING STONE MASONRY	SY	27.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	755.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 24,160.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	1,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,200.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	1,145.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,717.50
602.001	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL CONCRETE	CY	340.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 106,760.00
602.15481	POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED STEEL LINER FOR 48" CMP	LF	230.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 44,850.00
602.15721	POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE LINER FOR 72" CMP	LF	370.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 86,950.00
602.20241	POLYETHYLENE LINER FOR 24" CMP	LF	530.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 98,050.00
602.20301	POLYETHYLENE LINER FOR 30" CMP	LF	275.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 59,125.00
602.20361	POLYETHYLENE LINER FOR 36" CMP	LF	390.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 91,650.00
602.20481	POLYETHELENE LINER FOR 48" CMP	LF	250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 68,750.00
602.20601	POLYETHYLENE LINER FOR 60" CMP	LF	115.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,000.00
602.32411	CURED-IN-PLACE LINER FOR 24" CMP	LF	275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 68,750.00
602.90661	LINING FOR 66" CMP (CONTRACTOR'S OPTION)	LF	320.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 83,200.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	77,275.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 61,820.00
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	1,610.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,500.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	50.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 86,400.00
603.00248	48" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00
603.34112	12" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	34.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 9,112.00
603.34115	15" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	4.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 1,072.00
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	7.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,065.00
603.34124	24" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	3.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 966.00
603.34130	30" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	6.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,190.00
603.39124	RESETTING CONCRETE END SECTIONS, 24"	EA	1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
603.44012	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	1,600.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 82,720.00
603.44015	15" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	425.00	\$ 54.20	\$ 23,035.00
603.44024	24" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	375.00	\$ 60.40	\$ 22,650.00
603.44030	30" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	80.00	\$ 71.80	\$ 5,744.00
603.61024	RE-LAYING 24" DRAINAGE RCP	LF	16.00	\$ 34.90	\$ 558.40
603.80012	12" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	600.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 17,580.00
603.80015	15" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	2,175.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 64,815.00
603.80018	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	770.00	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,873.00
603.80024	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	1,350.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 52,515.00
603.80030	30" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	430.00	\$ 88.70	\$ 38,141.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	35.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 5,040.00
604.155	CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 2,254.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
604.242	DROP INLETS TYPE D-B	U	1.00	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 1,598.00
604.246	DROP INLETS TYPE D-F	U	2.00	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 3,196.00
604.29	SPECIAL DROP INLETS	U	2.00	\$ 1,679.00	\$ 3,358.00
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	4.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 8,288.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	65.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,750.00
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	5.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 2,495.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	50,185.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 943,478.00
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHLY PIPE UND.	LF	2,900.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 73,660.00
605.515	15" PERF. CORR. POLYETHLY PIPE UND.	LF	5,725.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 155,147.50
605.518	18" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	4,470.00	\$ 31.60	\$ 141,252.00
605.524	24" PERF. CORR. POLYETHL PIPE UND.	LF	2,030.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 77,140.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	130.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 69,420.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 50 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	29.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 57,565.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 25 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	32.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	65.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,560.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL W/ 8" OFFSET BLOCKS (STEEL POST)	LF	36,650.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 580,902.50
606.28001	31" DOUBLE FACED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL W/ 8" OFFSET BLOCKS (STEEL POST)	LF	3,575.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 85,800.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	470.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,400.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	2.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00
606.91	RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL	LF	262.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,625.00
606.91452	RESET GUARDRAIL TERMINAL UNIT (ELT)	U	1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
606.9147	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2	U	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
608.28	8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	570.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 23,484.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	1,850.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,025.00
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	18,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 72,600.00
614.331	3" STEEL CONDUIT	LF	160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00
614.523	MOLDED PULL BOX 17"X30"	EA	5.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,725.00
614.73114	3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,250.00
615.01	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A (F)	SF	2,109.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 105,450.00
615.012	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS (F)	SF	5,393.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 323,610.00
615.02	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B (F)	SF	571.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 35,687.50

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
615.022	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS (F)	SF	846.50	\$ 99.00	\$ 83,803.50
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	1,431.25	\$ 66.00	\$ 94,462.50
615.032	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS (F)	SF	468.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 53,586.00
615.04	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (F)	SF	550.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,358.50
615.05	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB (F)	SF	380.77	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,711.55
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	808.59	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,085.90
616.95	TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	150,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	435.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,920.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	55.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	4,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,750.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	700,000.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 77,000.00
632.0112	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	16,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,200.00
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	230.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 690.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	3,525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,525.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	230.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00
632.71206	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 6"	LF	160,000.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 136,000.00
632.71212	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 12"	LF	7,800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 17,550.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	97,800.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 29,340.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	2,100.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 49,350.00
645.41	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE A	SY	5,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,250.00
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	SY	1,650.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,062.50
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	2,425.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 8,002.50
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	7,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,200.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	B
					TOTAL
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	9.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 17,385.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	4,200.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 69,300.00
670.04601	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 5,570.00
670.04602	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
670.04603	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$ 24,530.00	\$ 24,530.00
670.04604	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$ 65,490.00	\$ 65,490.00
670.04605	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 4,835.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$760,000.00	\$ 760,000.00
693	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
697.41	CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE (CPM)	U	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	26.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	16.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00
1008.61	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - REFLECTIVITY METER (SALVAGE TO DEPT.)	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00
1010.21	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR EMULSIONS	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA ASPHALT)	\$	330,530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 330,530.00
					\$ 17,798,662.85